



School of Infrastructure Technology and Resource Management

Sub-Post Office,Pin-182320, Jammu & Kashmir, India

Minutes of meeting of Board of studies of SITRM

A meeting of all members of Board of studies (BOS) of SITRM was held on 13/03/2012 at 1130 Hrs and following members were present in the meeting;

- 1. Mr. Rakesh Sharma , I/C Director SITRM Chairman
- 2. Prof. M.L. Garg, Director SCSE Member
- 3. Dr. Vipin Kakkar, Director SECE Member
- 4. Mr. Balbir Singh, I/C Director SME Member
- 5. Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Lecturer SITRM Member

The following agenda were discussed and finalized:

- Mr. Rakesh Sharma presented the detailed plan for infrastructural development in the school of ITRM for 12FYP of UGC.
- 2. It was deliberated in detail and decided that the plan must include the present infrastructure of the school, proposal 6 (UGC fellowship for scholars) of previously submitted plan to be withdrawn and school should include funds for setting up a school library.
- It was decided that all the changes suggested by the members may be incorporated before submitting the proposal.

The meeting was ended with vote of thanks by Mr. Rakesh Sharma

Prof. M.L. Garg Mr. Rakesh Sharma I/C Dir.¹SME Dir. SCSE

Garg Dr. Vipin Kakkar E Dir. SECE

Mr. Balbir Singh I/C Dir. SME

Lecturer, SITRM

Mr. Sanjeev Anand.